

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
JODHPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 136/2015

Amarjeet Singh Rathore
-----Petitioner
Versus
State Of Raj. And Anr.
-----Respondent

Connected With
S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 2282/2015
Surya Prakash Upadhyay
-----Petitioner
Versus
State And Ors.
-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. HS Sandhu
For Respondent(s) :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MONGA

Order

27/11/2024

Despite last opportunity granted to file reply, no reply has been filed by the respondents. The right to file response to the petition is, thus, forfeited.

List the matter on 18.03.2025.

(ARUN MONGA),J