

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
JODHPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 136/2015

Amarjeet Singh Rathore

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Raj. And Anr.

-----Respondent

Connected With

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 2282/2015

Surya Prakash Upadhyay

-----Petitioner

Versus

State And Ors.

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Divik Mathur
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Pawan Bharti for Mr. I.R. Choudhary, AAG

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MONGA

Order

18/03/2025

Learned counsel for the respondents that the paper-book of the case has been misplaced in the office of the respondents and he seeks assistance of counsel for the petitioner to supply a new paper-book.

Needful be done.

Post it on 21.05.2025.

(ARUN MONGA),J